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Unanimous Consent Agreements

Ordered, That the Majority Leader, after consultation with the Minority Leader, may
proceed at any time to the nomination of Walter Dellinger to be an Assistant Attorney
General (Ex. Cal. No. 288); and

Ordered, That upon confirmation of the nominee, the motion to reconsider be tabled
and the President notified of the action of the Senate.

(Friday, July 30, 1993)



TREATIES

Calendar
No.

Treaty

Doc. No.

Subject

Reported
By

102-36

103-2

103-3

103-11

Treaty with the Government of Romania
Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement
and Protection of Investment

Treaty with the Argentine Republic
Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement
and Protection of Investment.

Treaty with the Republic of Bulgaria
Concerning the Encouragement and
Reciprocal Protection of Investment.

Treaty with the Republic of Armenia
Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement
and Protection of Investment.

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept.
103-7).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (EXx. Rept.
103-38).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept.
103-9).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept.
103-10).



Calendar
No.

Treaty

Doc. No.

Subject

Reported
By

103-12

103-13

103-14

103-15

Treaty with the Republic of Kazakhstan
Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement
and Protection of Investment

Treaty with the Republic of Kyrgyzstan
Concerming the Encouragement and
Reciprocal Protection of Investment.

Treaty with the Republhic of Moldova
Concerning the Encouragement and
Reciprocal Protection of Investment.

Treaty with the Republic of Ecuador
Concerming the Encouragement and
Reciprocal Protection of Investment

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept.
103-11).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Commuittee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept
103-12).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pel],
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept.
103-13).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without amendment.
Printed report (Ex. Rept.
103-14).
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NOMINATIONS
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
288 306 Walter Dellinger, of North Carolina, to be Jul 22, 93 Mr. Biden,
an Assistant Attorney General, vice Committee on the Judiciary,
Timothy E. Flanigan, resigned. without printed report.
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
« 321 363 Everett M. Ehrlich. of Pennsylvania, to be Aug 3, 93 Mr. Hollings,
Under Secretary of Commerce for Economic Commitiee on Commerce,
Affairs, vice Jose Antonio Villamil, Science, and
resigned. Transportation, without
printed report.
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
= 326 191 Alvin P. Adams, Jr., of Virginia, a Career Aug 5, 93 Mr. Pell,
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Committee on Foreign
Class of Minister—Counselor, to be Relations, without printed
Ambassador Extraordinary and Teport
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of Peru.
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
346 418 Zachary W. Carter, of New York, to be Sep 15, 93 Mr. Biden,
United States Attorney for the Eastern Committee on the Judiciary,
District of New York for the term of four without printed report.
years vice Andrew J. Maloney, resigned.
347 432 Patrick H. NeMoyer, of New York, to be Do.

United States Attorney for the Western
District of New York for the term of four
years vice Dennis C. Vacco, term expired.




Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

433

438

439

468

488

489

491

506

507

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -- Con.

Mary Jo White, of New York, to be United
States Attorney for the Southern District
of New York for the term of four years
vice Otto G. Obermaier, resigned.

James Patrick Connelly, of Washington, to
be United States Attorney for the Eastern
District of Washington for the term of
four years vice William D. Hyslop,
resigned.

John Thomas Schneider, of North Dakota, to
be United States Attorney for the District
of North Dakota for the term of four years
vice Stephen D. Easton, resigned.

William David Wilmoth. of West Virginia, to
be United States Attorney for the Northern
District of West Virginia for the term of
four years vice Wilham A. Kolibash, term
exprred.

Gaynelle Griffin Jones, of Texas, to be
United States Attorney for the Southern
District of Texas for the term of four
years vice Ronald G. Woods.

Karen Elizabeth Schreier, of South Dakota,
to be United States Attorney for the
District of South Dakota for the term of
four years, vice Philip N. Hogen.

Walter Michael Troop, of Kentucky, to be
United States Attorney for the Western
District of Kentucky for the term of four
years vice Joseph M. Whittle.

Eric Himpton Holder, Jr., of the District
of Columbia, to be United States Attorney
for the District of Columbia for the term
of four years vice Jay B. Stephens,
resigned.

Stephen Charles Lewis, of Oklahoma, to be
United States Attorney for the Northern
District of Oklahoma for the term of four
years vice Tony Michael Graham, resigned.

Sep 15, 93 Mr. Biden,
Committee on the Judiciary,
without printed report.

Do.



Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

508

510

511

549

550

551

554

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -- Con.

Vicki Lynn Miles-LaGrange, of Oklahoma, to
be United States Attorney for the Western
District of Oklahoma for the term of four
years vice Timothy D. Leonard, resigned.

John W. Raley, Jr., of Oklahoma, to be
United States Attorney for the Eastern
District of Oklahoma for the term of four
years.

Randall K. Rathbun, of Kansas, to be United
States Attorney for the District of Kansas
for the term of four years vice Morris Lee
Thompson, resigned.

Paula Jean Casey, of Arkansas, to be United
States Attorney for the Eastern District

of Arkansas for the term of four years
vice Charles A. Banks. resigned.

Paul Kinloch Holmes, III, of Arkansas. to
be United States Attorney for the Western
District of Arkansas for the term of four
years vice J. Michael Fitzhugh.

Lynne Ann Battaglia, of Maryland, to be
United States Attorney for the District of
Maryland for the term of four years vice
Richard D. Bennett, resigned.

Scott M. Matheson, Jr., of Utah, to be
United States Attorney for the District of
Utah for the term of four years vice David
J. Jordan, resigned.

Sep 15, 93 Mr. Biden,
Committee on the Judiciary,
without printed reporL

Do.

Do.

*Signifies nominee’'s commitment to respond to requests to appear

constituted committee of the Senate.

and testify before any duly



