SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDRED THIRD CONGRESS

Convened January 5, 1993

FIRST SESSION {
SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Tuesday, September 21, 1993

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A Hackett, Executive Clerk

Ordered, That the Majority Leader, after consultation with the Minority Leader, may proceed at any time to the nomination of Walter Dellinger to be an Assistant Attorney General (Ex. Cal. No. 288); and

Ordered, That upon confirmation of the nominee, the motion to reconsider be tabled and the President notified of the action of the Senate.

(Friday, July 30, 1993)

TREATIES

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
2	102-36	Treaty with the Government of Romania Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement and Protection of Investment	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-7).
3	103-2	Treaty with the Argentine Republic Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement and Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-8).
4	103-3	Treaty with the Republic of Bulgaria Concerning the Encouragement and Reciprocal Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-9).
5	103–11	Treaty with the Republic of Armenia Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement and Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-10).

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
6	103–12	Treaty with the Republic of Kazakhstan Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement and Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-11).
7	103-13	Treaty with the Republic of Kyrgyzstan Concerning the Encouragement and Reciprocal Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-12).
8	103-14	Treaty with the Republic of Moldova Concerning the Encouragement and Reciprocal Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-13).
9	103–15	Treaty with the Republic of Ecuador Concerning the Encouragement and Reciprocal Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-14).

NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
288	306	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Walter Dellinger, of North Carolina, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice Timothy E. Flanigan, resigned.	Jul 22, 93 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
* 321	363	Everett M. Ehrlich, of Pennsylvania, to be Under Secretary of Commerce for Economic Affairs, vice Jose Antonio Villamil, resigned.	Aug 3, 93 Mr. Hollings, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 326	191	Alvin P. Adams, Jr., of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Peru.	Aug 5, 93 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
346	418	Zachary W. Carter, of New York, to be United States Attorney for the Eastern District of New York for the term of four years vice Andrew J. Maloney, resigned.	Sep 15, 93 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
34 7	432	Patrick H. NeMoyer, of New York, to be United States Attorney for the Western District of New York for the term of four years vice Dennis C. Vacco, term expired.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Con.	
348	433	Mary Jo White, of New York, to be United States Attorney for the Southern District of New York for the term of four years vice Otto G. Obermaier, resigned.	Sep 15, 93 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
349	438	James Patrick Connelly, of Washington, to be United States Attorney for the Eastern District of Washington for the term of four years vice William D. Hyslop, resigned.	Do.
350	439	John Thomas Schneider, of North Dakota, to be United States Attorney for the District of North Dakota for the term of four years vice Stephen D. Easton, resigned.	Do.
351	468	William David Wilmoth, of West Virginia, to be United States Attorney for the Northern District of West Virginia for the term of four years vice William A. Kolibash, term expired.	Do.
352	488	Gaynelle Griffin Jones, of Texas, to be United States Attorney for the Southern District of Texas for the term of four years vice Ronald G. Woods.	Do.
353	489	Karen Elizabeth Schreier, of South Dakota, to be United States Attorney for the District of South Dakota for the term of four years, vice Philip N. Hogen.	Do.
354	491	Walter Michael Troop, of Kentucky, to be United States Attorney for the Western District of Kentucky for the term of four years vice Joseph M. Whittle.	Do.
355	506	Eric Himpton Holder, Jr., of the District of Columbia, to be United States Attorney for the District of Columbia for the term of four years vice Jay B. Stephens, resigned.	Do.
356	507	Stephen Charles Lewis, of Oklahoma, to be United States Attorney for the Northern District of Oklahoma for the term of four years vice Tony Michael Graham, resigned.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Con.	
357	508	Vicki Lynn Miles-LaGrange, of Oklahoma, to be United States Attorney for the Western District of Oklahoma for the term of four years vice Timothy D. Leonard, resigned.	Sep 15, 93 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
358	510	John W. Raley, Jr., of Oklahoma, to be United States Attorney for the Eastern District of Oklahoma for the term of four years.	Do.
359	511	Randall K. Rathbun, of Kansas, to be United States Attorney for the District of Kansas for the term of four years vice Morris Lee Thompson, resigned.	Do.
360	549	Paula Jean Casey, of Arkansas, to be United States Attorney for the Eastern District of Arkansas for the term of four years vice Charles A. Banks, resigned.	Do.
361	550	Paul Kinloch Holmes, III, of Arkansas, to be United States Attorney for the Western District of Arkansas for the term of four years vice J. Michael Fitzhugh.	Do.
362	551	Lynne Ann Battaglia, of Maryland, to be United States Attorney for the District of Maryland for the term of four years vice Richard D. Bennett, resigned.	Do.
363	554	Scott M. Matheson, Jr., of Utah, to be United States Attorney for the District of Utah for the term of four years vice David J. Jordan, resigned.	Do.

*Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.